PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2989033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WHITE	08/14/2014
JOHN SIDO	08/14/2014
DAVID GRONLUND	08/14/2014
VIJAY PATIBANDLA	08/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	19TH HOLE CART LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4831		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85261		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14463879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE # 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHIT.14980CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT L. SCHMEISER	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Schmeiser/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KEG_BEVERAGE_CONCESSION_MODULE_Assignment_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=KEG_BEVERAGE_CONCESSION_MODULE_Assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 502942435 REEL: 033571 FRAME: 0656

Docket No.: WHIT.14980CIP

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael White, residing at 4545 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. 165, Phoenix, AZ 85028; I, John Sido, residing at 4545 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. 165, Phoenix, AZ 85028; I, David Gronlund, residing at 4545 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. 165, Phoenix, AZ 85028; and I, Vijay Patibandla, residing at 4545 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. 165, Phoenix, AZ 85028, represent that We have invented improvements in a new and useful **KEG BEVERAGE CONCESSION MODULE** for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

19th HOLE CART LLC, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 4831, Scottsdale, AZ 85261 (hereinafter called 19th HOLE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which We acknowledge, We have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto 19th HOLE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that We will, at the request of 19th HOLE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that 19th HOLE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in 19th HOLE the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower 19th HOLE, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at Phoenix M 8-14 , 2014 Michael White Inventor

Signeral X, A2, 8.14.14, 2018 John Sido Inventor

		Docket N	No.: WHIT.14980CIP
Signed at Phoenix Az	, 8/14	, 2014 Olde	0
(city and state)	(date)	David Gronlund	Inventor
Signed at Phoenie, A?	× 8/14	, 2014 Ajry Patibar	la
(city and state)	(date)	Vijay Patibandla	Inventor